Raychem Circuit Protection
MANU
CODE
406
POLYSWITCH SURFACE MOUNT DEVICE
This product line is designed for surface mount applications. The products
range in hold currents from 0.3 amp to 2.5 amps and voltages from 15 volts to 60
volts. These devices are ideally suited for high-density board applications in

Cat. No.
IH
(A)
IT
(A)
V max.
(VAC)
I max
135VAC/240VAC
(A)
R1 max.
(Ω) Net Price
STRAIGHT LEADS
LVR005S 0.05 0.12 240 20/1.0 65.0 $.42
LVR008S 0.08 0.19 240 20/1.2 26.0 .42
LVR012S 0.12 0.30 240 20/1.2 12.0 .42
LVR016S 0.16 0.37 240 20/2.0 7.8 .44
LVR025S 0.25 0.56 240 20/3.5 3.8 .49
LVR033S 0.33 0.74 240 20/4.5 1.24 .54
LVR040S 0.40 0.90 240 20/5.5 1.9 .56
LVR055S 0.55 1.25 240 20/5.5 1.45 .59
KINKED LEADS
LVR005K 0.05 0.12 240 20/1.0 65.0 .42
LVR008K 0.08 0.19 240 20/1.2 26.0 .42
LVR012K 0.12 0.30 240 20/1.2 12.0 .42
LVR016K 0.16 0.37 240 20/2.0 7.8 .44
LVR025K 0.25 0.56 240 20/3.5 3.8 .49
LVR033K 0.33 0.74 240 20/4.5 1.24 .54
LVR040K 0.40 0.90 240 20/5.5 1.9 .56
LVR055K 0.55 1.25 240 20/5.5 1.45 .59
779PARTS INDICATED WITH A LEAF lARE CONSIDERED RoHS JULY 2006 COMPLIANT
BASED ON THE MANUFACTURER’S CONFIRMATION AT THE TIME OF PUBLISHING.
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE, APPLICABLE T AXES NOT INCLUDED
Cat. No.
IH
(A)
IT
(A)
V max.
(VDC)
I max
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1 max.
(Ω) Net Price
l SMD030F 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.20 4.800 $.51
SMD050F 0.50 1.00 60 10 0.350 1.400 .51
SMD075F 0.75 1.50 30 40 0.350 1.000 .51
SMD075F/60 0.75 1.50 60 10 0.350 1.000 .51
SMD100F 1.10 2.20 30 40 0.125 0.480 .51
SMD100F/33 1.10 2.20 33 40 0.120 0.410 .51
SMD125F 1.25 2.50 15 40 0.070 0.250 .51
SMD260F 2.60 5.20 6 40 0.025 0.075 .53
SMD300F 3.00 6.00 6 40 0.015 0.048 .53
Cat. No.
IH
(A)
IT
(A)
V max.
(VDC)
I max
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1 max.
(Ω) Net Price
NANOSMDC SERIES–SIZE: 3216 MM, 1206 MILS
NANOSMDC020F 0.20 0.42 24 100 0.65 2.60 $.38
NANOSMDC050F/13.2 0.50 1.10 13.2 100 0.20 0.80 .38
NANOSMDC075F 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.12 0.40 .38
NANOSMDC110F 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.07 0.20 .38
NANOSMDC150F 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.04 0.11 .38
MICROSMD SERIES–SIZE: 3225 MM, 1210 MILS
MICROSMD005F 0.05 0.15 30 10 3.6 50.0 .40
MICROSMD010F 0.10 0.25 30 10 2.10 15.00 .40
MICROSMD035F 0.35 0.75 6 40 0.32 1.30 .40
MICROSMD050F 0.50 1.00 13.2 40 0.25 0.90 .40
MICROSMD075F 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.11 0.40 .40
MICROSMD110F 1.10 2.20 6 40 0.07 0.21 .40
MICROSMD150F 1.50 3.00 6 40 0.04 0.11 .40
MINISMD SERIES–SIZE: 4532 MM, 1812 MILS
MINISMDC014F 0.14 0.34 60 10 1.500 6.000 .39
MINISMDC020F 0.20 0.40 30 10 0.600 3.300 .38
MINISMDC050F 0.50 1.00 24 100 0.150 1.000 .38
MINISMDC075F-2 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.110 0.450 .39
MINISMDC110F-2 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.040 0.210 .32
MINISMDC125F-2 1.25 2.50 6 100 0.040 0.140 .40
MINISMDC125F/16-2 1.25 2.50 16 100 0.040 0.140 .44
MINISMDC150F-2 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.040 0.110 .39
MINISMDC200F 2.00 4.00 8 100 0.020 0.070 .43
MINISMDC260F-2 2.60 5.00 6 100 0.015 0.043 .43
MINISMDC260F/12 2.60 5.00 12 100 0.015 0.047 .49